PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7348085

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID GORDON MADGWICK	09/16/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QINETIQ LIMITED	
Street Address:	CODY TECHNOLOGY PARK	
Internal Address:	IVELY ROAD, FARNBOROUGH	
City:	HAMPSHIRE	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	GU14 0LX	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12521157

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129130001

Email: furiasse@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP

Address Line 1: 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09-690
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AARON V. GIN
SIGNATURE:	/Aaron V. Gin/
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=09-690 Assignment Madgwick#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 060007 FRAME: 0237

507301159

CINETIO INVENTOR'S ACKNOWLEDGEMENT & DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED WITNESSES THAT I, **David Gordon Madgwick**, am a joint inventor, with others, of the invention identified by **United Kingdom** Patent Application No. GB0700114.2, and subsequent applications that claim priority therefrom, including **US granted patent** No. US8113041

AND THAT at the time of making the invention (or my contribution to the invention) I was an employee of QinetiQ Limited, Company No. 3796233, whose Registered Office is at Cody Technology Park, Ively Road, Famborough, Hampshire GU14 0LX United Kingdom (hereinafter called "the Company") and either:

- (i) it was made in the course of my normal or specifically-assigned duties as an employee of the Company and the circumstances were such that an invention might reasonably be expected to result from the carrying out of those duties, or
- (ii) it was made in the course of my duties as an employee of the Company and because of the nature of my duties and the particular responsibilities arising from them I had a special obligation to further the interests of the Company's undertaking;

AND THAT the invention (or my contribution to the invention) belongs to the Company;

THEREFORE to the extent that it may be required to perfect the Company's ownership of the invention under the laws of any territory of the world, I hereby assign, transfer, and set over to the Company my entire right, title, and interest throughout the world - including in particular and without limitation the United States of America, its territories, dependencies, and possessions - in the invention, and in all applications for patents therefor and in all patents which may be granted therefor, and that I acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to the Company at the time the invention was made:

AND I HEREBY UNDERTAKE, at the request of the Company and subject to the Company agreeing to reimburse reasonable expenses incurred in so doing, and at any time hereafter whether or not I remain an employee of the Company, to execute and do all such documents acts and things as may reasonably be required by the Company for the purpose of applying for, prosecuting, and obtaining patent or similar protection in respect of the invention in any country of the world and of vesting the same when obtained in the Company absolutely or as the Company otherwise directs.

Executed as a DEED/

Inventor's Name

Z <u>16-209-20</u>21

Date

Witnessed by:

Witness Name:

RECORDED: 05/24/2022

G. E. LEWYS